That part of the bed of the St. Lawrence River forming part of the Gananoque Public Harbour situate, lying and being 
those portions of the Water Lot in front of Lots 555 and 556, Plan 86, in the Town of Gananoque, County of Leeds, 
comprising an area of thirty thousand, three hundred and twenty-six (30,326) square feet, more or less, as illustrated 
on the sketch attached as Appendix 2. 

The Cow and Gate Parking Lot 

Such portions of Lots 1 to 14 (inclusive), Water Lot E, Plan 86 in the Town of Gananoque, County of Leeds, on which 
the Landlord has constructed a commercial parking lot of a size and style generally in accordance with the design